59th Annual Va. State Open Tournament, Singles event only, Handicap Classic Singles 180 and Below division only
Sorted by Event, Division

Viginia State USBC
Current Standings

Singles, Handicap Classic Singles 180 and Below, Handicapped

Place  Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 McCaskill, DeidraR 437 909 300 Nation's Capital Are
2 Mason, Jacob W 81 888 312 Upper Shenandoah V
3 Samonte, Orlando G 118 886 204  Tidewater VirginiaU
4  Lester, JamesR 72 863 240 New River Valley U
5 Eaton, Aaron L 393 856 291 Tidewater VirginiaU
6 Knicely, ChrisP 145 854 186 Central Shenandoah V
7 Roberts, David L 376 849 210 Gr Richmond USBC
8 Kyle TerriJ 250 846 156 Nation's Capital Are
9 Herb, Anthony S 524 844 207  Appomattox River U
9 Savage, Matt L 575 844 306 Hampton Roads US
11 Gunter, Tony W 451 842 159 Lynchburg AreaUSB
12 Spinks, Steve D 705 840 327 Gr Roanoke AreaUS
13 Arata LydiaB 118 838 300 Tidewater VirginiaU
14  Scott, Alinza 37 836 156  Tidewater VirginiaU
14 Lee MarvinV 619 836 162 Lynchburg AreaUSB
16 Wade, GladysM 303 834 303 Nation's Capital Are
17  Arata Joey 118 833 180 Tidewater VirginiaU
17  Perkins, Cataryne L 423 833 291  Gr Fredericksburg U
19 Sisson, Robert G 287 823 234  Warrenton USBC
20 Lowe AndreD 129 822 165 Gr Richmond USBC
21 Warden, B. Shane 468 819 213 BlueRidge USBC
22 Alkhoja, Ziad N 580 818 201 Nation's Capital Are
23 Preston, Derek A 620 815 201 Lynchburg AreaUSB
24 James, ReginaM 253 814 189 Gr Richmond USBC
24  Cogle, Mike Q 430 814 162  Upper Shenandoah V
26 Hubbard, Timothy W 7 812 183  Alleghany-Bath USB
27 Brown, Vickie A 89 811 159 Gr Richmond USBC
28 Truslow, CharlesM 477 810 189 Central Shenandoah V
29  Jackson, Eric N 404 809 180 Bristol USBC BA
30 Benfield, Roger H 20 808 180 Hampton Roads US
31 Méton, JamesH 187 807 162 Nation's Capital Are
31  Whitlow, Timothy 333 807 330 Gr Roanoke AreaUS
33  Fox, Curt 11 805 216 Hampton Roads US
33 Lisk-Charlwood, Elizabeth A 58 805 231 Gr Fredericksburg U
33 Bowery, Michael R 153 805 159 Gr Richmond USBC
36 Car, MdindaC 359 804 282 New River Valley U
36 Harden, Kevin R 484 804 159 Hampton Roads US
36  Schamburg, Jason J 504 804 312 Nation's Capital Are
39 McDanidl, BruceJ 67 802 165 Nation's Capital Are
40 Campbell, DouglasA A 525 800 216  Lynchburg AreaUSB
40 Radford, John W 673 800 207 New River Valley U
42  Pugh, Fred D, Sr 172 799 222  Gr Roanoke AreaUS
43 Nogle, Christine 503 798 357 Gr Richmond USBC
43 Aguirre, Isai E 509 798 234  Nation's Capital Are
45  Sullivan, LydiaK 521 797 210  Gr Fredericksburg U
45  Brooks, Justin W 532 797 186 Gr Richmond USBC
47  Brady, Michael J 655 796 237 Nation's Capital Are
48 Gumes, Darrell A 483 795 168 Tidewater VirginiaU
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48
48
51
51
53
53
53
53
57
57
59
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67
67
67
71
72
73
73
75
75
75
78
79
79
81
81
83
83
85
85
85
85
89
89
89
89
89
89
95
95
97
97
97
97
101
101
103
103

Baker, Randall L
Potts, Brian

Thomas, Edward C, Jr
Kirkby, Steven C
Richardson, Russell J, Jr
Espiritu, Willie S
Huffman, Jason B
Pedrotti, Jeromy D
Broner, Alfonza
Newton, Shannon M
Wright, Loretta T
Price, Damon O
Mabry, Douglas W
Jaramillo, Gilbert D
Brooks, Katie E
Downs, Jeffrey A
Deal, Bryan F
McClanahan, Paul W
Cain, AlvinC

Fox, Matthew G
Sheppard, CurtisE
Burton, Wendy F
Sites, Paul N

Hatton, James R
Beaulac, Michadl J
Layne, Lou

Killip, David

Fout, Rachel M
Waldron, Randy M
Cottrell, Dorothy T
Toney, Charlotte A
Morse-Slaughter, Keah R
Roberts, Kenneth R
Wilson, Angela
Perlinski, Chester W, Jr
Miltner, Timothy R
Wright, James L
Turpin, Richard B
London, Taschell M
Rutkowski, EricaE
Kent, Mark L

Hite, Jeffrey R
Mowers, Robert L
Gibson, Edward "Buddy"
Foster, Donna G
Smith, Tony L
Sharpe, Larry R
Brown, Michael
Hoffer, Erich J
Blackford, John M, Jr
Payne, Lemuel C
Ahmad, Hasnat
Woody, Ramal L
Maojica, Gil C
Fleeson, Steven J
Shook, Wayne W

493 795 210
702 795 159
172 794 201
667 794 174
684 792 150
119 792 201
672 792 294
672 792 159
187 791 165
684 791 285
620 790 201
413 789 150
88 788 156
460 787 249
688 787 216
186 786 315
190 786 174
356 786 168
111 785 159
174 785 258
597 785 201
183 785 294
600 783 174
338 782 171
74 781 201
534 781 276
383 779 177
697 779 171
473 779 168
153 778 258
327 7 213
503 777 315
376 776 162
136 776 273
188 774 171
661 774 282
36 773 216
385 773 303
681 773 240
696 773 426
683 772 162
420 772 168
3 772 156
309 772 297
463 772 366
317 772 273
25 771 162
169 771 183
539 770 210
79 770 168
136 770 213
349 770 285
71 769 183
118 769 222
25 768 264
265 768 183

Upper Shenandoah V
Nation's Capital Are
Gr Roanoke Area US
Tidewater VirginiaU
Gr Roanoke Area US
Tidewater VirginiaU
New River Valley U
New River Valley U
Nation's Capital Are
Gr Roanoke Area US
Lynchburg AreaUSB
Nation's Capital Are
New River Valley U
Nation's Capital Are
Hampton Roads US
Hampton Roads US
Piedmont USBC BA
Upper Shenandoah V
Nation's Capital Are
Hampton Roads US
Nation's Capital Are
Gr Fredericksburg U
Upper Shenandoah V
Nation's Capital Are
Hampton Roads US
Nation's Capital Are
Lynchburg AreaUSB
Hampton Roads US
Gr Roanoke Area US
Gr Richmond USBC
Piedmont USBC BA
Gr Richmond USBC
Gr Richmond USBC
Gr Fredericksburg U
Nation's Capital Are
Hampton Roads US
Tidewater VirginiaU
Lynchburg AreaUSB
Tidewater VirginiaU
Hampton Roads US
Gr Roanoke Area US
Central Shenandoah V
Hampton Roads US
Alleghany-Bath USB
Appomattox River U
Alleghany-Bath USB
Tidewater VirginiaU
Appomattox River U
Tidewater VirginiaU
Upper Shenandoah V
Gr Fredericksburg U
Nation's Capital Are
Gr Roanoke Area US
Tidewater VirginiaU
Tidewater VirginiaU
Central Shenandoah V
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105
105
105
105
109
109
109
109
109
114
114
114
114
114
119
119
119
122
122
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
143
143
143
143
143

Creef, Mike A
Beazley, John L
Wood, DeannaR
Cline, Robert D
Boone, Brittney A
Nimety, Philip D, Jr
Pleasant, Jerry L, Sr
Whitmore, Tracy
Sheets, Doug N
Mitchell, John A
Schneider, Leland
Johnson, Larry L
Fulcher, David R
Fields, Daniel D
Helbig, JamesL, J
Woosley, Nathan B
Cornell, Casey M
Clark-Baxter, Antonie

Knowlton-Martin, Jodi L

Young, MikeW
Blowe, Marris
Morris, Samuel N
Foutz, Jerry C
Morton, Michael P
Perdue, Julius L
Elliott, Donna L
Jefferson, Cindy T
Corbin, Chris G
Garvey, Janette E
Poe, Barbara G
Morris, Mathew A
Lonergan, Angie H
Pulliam, Linwood
Domenici, Jim N
Kane, Wendy
Kibler, Jeff R
Taggart, Eamon C
Baker, Lester L
Draper, William D, Sr
Jackson, Craig L
McLean, CharlesE
Ramsey, Crystal G
Smith, Fred D

The lowest score to cash is 760.

276
503
613
468
468
373

95

78
130
100
154
296
475
347

24
385
422
406
669

47

69

71
491
369

14
277
674
497
595
402
209
139
117

29
418
265

39

41

99
388
498

767
767
767
767
766
766
766
766
766
765
765
765
765
765
764
764
764
763
763
762
762
762
762
762
762
762
761
761
761
761
761
761
761
761
761
761
761
761
760
760
760
760
760

273
174
285
195
273
312
258
201
180
222
159
213
192
177
165
276
213
213
432
231
207
159
219
201
168
273
219
165
195
246
171
264
201
186
264
279
201
165
180
165
195
315
204

Tidewater VirginiaU
Gr Richmond USBC
Gr Fredericksburg U
Blue Ridge USBC
Blue Ridge USBC
Lee Wise USBC

Gr Richmond USBC
Alleghany-Bath USB
Lynchburg AreaUSB
Hampton Roads US
Appomattox River U
Lynchburg AreaUSB
Lynchburg AreaUSB
Nation's Capital Are
Hampton Roads US
Lynchburg AreaUSB
Gr Fredericksburg U
Nation's Capital Are
Danville USBC

Gr Roanoke Area US
Tidewater VirginiaU
Gr Roanoke Area US
Gr Roanoke Area US
Gr Richmond USBC
Gr Roanoke Area US
Nation's Capital Are
Tidewater VirginiaU
New River Valley U
Tidewater VirginiaU
Gr Roanoke Area US
Alleghany-Bath USB
Gr Richmond USBC
South Boston USBC
South Boston USBC
Gr Roanoke Area US
Central Shenandoah V
Appomattox River U
Central Shenandoah V
Tidewater VirginiaU
South Boston USBC
Hampton Roads US
Tidewater VirginiaU
Nation's Capital Are
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